



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM SECRETARIAT ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT (Pay Fixation Cell) DISPUR:: GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, 2nd Floor, Janata Bhawan, email: sad.assam@gov.in. website: https://sad.assam.gov.in

No.SAE.49/2017/106

Dated Dispur, the 2nd June ,2020.

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Notification No.SAE.54/2019/Pt/56 dated 31.12.2019, pay of the following Under Secretaries of Assam Secretariat on their promotion to the post of Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam is fixed Straightway w.e.f. the date of their joining as Deputy Secretaries in the revised pay structure, Pay Band (PB-4) + Grade Pay Rs. 30,000 – 1,10,000 + Grade Pay Rs. 15,700/ on the basis of their last basic pay drawn in the lower post as Under Secretary in the revised Pay structure, Pay Band (PB-4) + Grade Pay Rs. 30,000 – 1,10,000 + Grade Pay Rs. 14,500/- as per Assam Services (ROP) Rules, 2017 as shown below:

	. No.	Name of incumbent & Designation	Date of joining on promotion	Existing Basic Pay (PB+GP) preceding the date of joining on promotion	Amount equal to one increment (3% of amount at Col.4)	Amount equal to difference of Grade Pay	Basic pay fixed as on date of joining on promotion (Col 4+5+6)	Date of next increment (D.N.I.)
		3 4		(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	
	1	. 2	3	4	5	6	7 .	8
٩.	1	Sri Lakshi Kt.Das	01-01-2020	73,590.00	2210 00	1200.00	77,000.00	01.07.2020
	2	Sri Shyam Sundar Mazumdar	02-01-2020	73,590.00	2210.00	1200.00	77,000.00	01.07.2020
	3	Sri Prabin Kr. Choudhury	31-12-2020	62,130.00	1870.00	1200.00	65,200.00	01.07.2020

Sd/- N. Boro
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Secretariat Administration Department
(Pay Fixation Cell)

Memo No.SAE. 49/2017/106-A

Dated Dispur, the 2nd June,2020.

Copy to:-

1. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Secretariat Administration (Accounts) Department (2 copies) for information and necessary action. He is also requested to take undertaking to the effect if any excess payment made due to this fixation of pay when deducted will be recovered.

2. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury, Guwahati-6.

3.Officers Concerned.

4.Office Copy.

By Order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Secretariat Administration Department (Pay Fixation Cell)